the assignor and is entitled to recover the dues and enforce the security. Accordingly, the below described immoveable property will be
sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is” and & “Whatever there is” and “Without Recourse” for recovery of total outstanding dues Rs.
22,57,088/- (Rupees Twenty-Two Lakh Fifty-Seven Thousand Eighty-Eight Only) as on 06.01.2026, plus interest and expenses
w.e.f. 07.01.2026 due to OARPL from above mentioned Borrower /Guarantors/mortgagors. The properties shall be sold in exercise of
rights and powers under the provisions of SARFAESI Act.
The Reserve Price and the earnest money deposit of the property has been mentioned below in respective column.